NBG Report for KCC Meeting 18 Jan 2017

Some progress to report at last!

Killearn has another fibre cabinet, located at the exchange, live soon and supporting the many of the postcodes in the
centre of the village. Balfron has cabinets in the centre of the village and more connections in the offing.
Blanefield/Strathblane has another cabinet Live and a further one apparently being built. Buchlyvie’s cabinet is now live
and most of the village is connected to it, but many premises are on long lines. Drymen has another cabinet Being
Connected. Fintry are investigating a fixed-wireless solution, following a recent Broadband Discussion, to augment the
proposed cabinet in the centre of the village.

Status of your individual connectivity can be checked on either of the WhereandWhen pages of the BT Openreach or
Digital Scotland websites or in the tables at the end of this report.

Mobile masts are also being upgraded to 3G and 4G capability though details of which mast and when are hard to
determine. The most reliable way to find out is sim ply to notice a new option coming up on your mobile phone! Better
information has been promised but generally someone notices before we are informed officially!

NOTE: Remember the Digital Scotland “Better Broadband Scheme” provides a subsidy to establish a better connection
using either satellite or wireless for those currently getting download speeds of less than 2Mbps. See the KCC website
for specific links;

e Cabinet status summary:

Balfron cabinets: centre of village connected, further cabinet may be live by summer;

Balmaha cabinets: no change from last month;

Blanefield/Strathblane cabinets: 2™ cabinet now live and Accepting Orders with a 3™ being built;
Buchlyvie cabinets: cabinet is now live;

Croftamie/Drymen cabinets: now showing 2 cabinets, with 1 live, 1 Being Built and 4 due in 2017-8;
Fintry cabinets: E1 scheduled for Sept 2017. Fixed-wireless being investigated;

Killearn cabinets: new cabinet beside exchange Being Connected to premises in “Trees” estate and other
postcodes in centre of village;

o Milton of Buchanan — see Balmaha above;

O O O O O O

See below for the latest detail cabinet information. Note that the reliability of dates shown is uncertain, as are
the specific locations, which refer to the often large areas within a single rural postcode. Previous data has been
supplemented this month with samples against the postcodes below using the BT Openreach WhereandWhen
website:



Latest cabinet information:
Please see June 2016 NGB report to KCC for maps of the areas below.
For more detail on Balfron, Blanefield/Strathblane, Drymen & Fintry postcodes please see further pages below.

TAKE CARE though to notice the distance shown, that is a direct distance (and not the actual cable-run distance)
and if more than 1200m will not offer a better connection from fibre than currently.

Balfron (Boquhan) (440xxx) (4 cabinets) — P1 cabinet in Spinner St now live since 9 Aug 2016, plus another in
Buchanan Court, P3 at G63 OLE Being Built but only live April 2017) but certainly In Scope, and 2 not available (P2 at
G63 ORA & Exchange 6 at G63 0QU). Note that some premises at G63 0QU appear to be on the Buchlyvie exchange
and are marked as In Scope rather than Exploring Solutions. Other properties along Fintry Road at G63 OLT
(Ballikinrain) appear to be on the Balfron exchange and are marked as Accepting Orders rather than Exploring
Solutions;

Balmaha (870xxx) — 10 cabinets all not available at G63 0JQ, G63 0AD, G63 0AQ, G63 0AH, G63 0AW (twice), G63
OAR (twice), G63 0JU, and G63 0AJ. All these are shown as Exploring Solutions;

Blanefield/Strathblane (770xxx) (8 cabinets) — P1 cabinet (Netherblane) live; P2 cabinet at G63 9BQ now live (Jan
2017), P3 cabinet undergoing Field Survey (location unknown, live by Apr 2017), 2 cabinets P4 & P5 (at unknown
locations) Doing Design and live by Dec 2017, plus 3 not available from one source but conflicting info from
BTOpenreach/DigitalScotland (see detail page);

Buchlyvie (850xxx) (1 cabinet) — P2 cabinet at FK8 3LP is now live and services most of the village. Other premises
are still Exploring Solutions);

Croftamie (660xxx) (1 cabinet) — P2 cabinet (between village and A811 junction to Balloch) live since Dec 2015;
Drymen (660xxx) (5 cabinet) — P1 cabinet at G63 OBY Being Connected, 2 cabinets P3 & P4 at G63 0BD and G63 OHT
allegedly undergoing Field Survey so In Scope or Exploring Solutions; 2 allegedly in Design (E4 & P5 locations
unknown, live by Jan 2018);

Fintry (860xxx) (1 cabinet) — E1 cabinet in Design (location believed to be adjacent to the exchange, anticipated to
be live by Sept 2017); away from the centre of the village other postcodes are shown as Exploring Solutions. Note
that some premises at G63 OLL and G63 OLT appear to be on the Balfron exchange and are marked as Accepting
Orders rather than Exploring Solutions;

Killearn (860xxx) (3 cabinets) — E1 and E3 have been live for some time; plus recent cabinet 1 at Exchange that may
be Live by June 2017; most other postcodes are In Scope with a few Exploring Solutions;

Milton of Buchanan — see Balmaha above;

Note: the stages in “the Fibre Journey” are:
Exploring Solutions, In scope, Design, Field Survey, Build, Connect, Activate, Accepting Orders.
The timescale for “the journey” is likely to be about 12-18 months.

Doug Ashworth
Chair, Killearn Broadband Group



Post Code

G63 OLH
G63 OLL
G63 0LQ
G63 OLT
G63 0PG
G63 OPS
G63 OPT
G63 0PU
G63 0PX
G63 0PY
G63 0PZ
G63 00B

G63 0QD

G63 0QE

G63 0QG
G63 0QH

G63 ORD
G63 ORF
G63 ORG
G63 ORH
G63 ORJ
G63 ORL
G63 ORN
G63 ORP

G63 ORQ
G63 ORR

G63 ORW

G63 0TJ
G63 0TL
G63 0TP
G63 0TR
G63 0TS
G63 0TT
G63 0TU

G63 0TW

G63 0TX
G63 OTY
G63 0TZ
G63 OUA
G63 OYH

Balfron Status 13 March 2017 -
Available Now Accepting Orders

Road

Boguhan Old House, B818 Fintry Road
Castle Gardens, Ballikinrain, B818 Fintry Road
Boguhan Old House, B818 Fintry Road
Castle Gardens, Ballikinrain, B818 Fintry Road
Cotton Street

Greenfield Court

Roman Road

South Lomond Terrace

Banker's Brae

Banker's Brae

Dunmore Street

Kiltrochan Drive

Dalfoil Farm

Wester Ballochearn

Greenfield Court

Kiltrochan Drive

Endrick Gardens

Donaldson Way

Barnwell Drive

Endrick Gardens

Printers Row

Endrick Gardens

Endrick Gardens

Glenside Farm, B818 Fintry Road
Barnwell Drive

Clayland, B818 Fintry Road

Jenny Gunns Loan

Kirkmill Road

Dunkeld Court

Spinner Street

Buchanan Court

Endrick Road

Buchanan Court

Buchanan Court

Buchanan Street

Balgrass Drive

Endrick Road

Buchanan Court

Balgrass Drive

Overton, B818 Fintry Road

Distance Fibre

1,344m
2,510m
1,285m
2,420m
295m
366m
462m
227m
255m
349m
565m
1,092m
2,432m
3,584m
357m
707m
337m
159m
270m
578m
615m
377m
441m
1,776m
523m
1,426m
1,632m
142m
102m
206m
222m
237m
318m
270m
95m
379m
205m
234m
498m
5,369m



Balfron Status 13 March 2017 - In Scope possibly live by May 2017

Post Code Road Distance Fibre
G63 OLE Ballochruin 1,861m
G63 ONA Dominie Park 340m
m Balfunning House, A811 3,625m
G63 ONR Burns Begg Crescent 563m
G63 ONY Spoker's Loan 395m
G63 OPA Spoker's Loan 333m
G63 OPB Moor Road 466m
G63 0OPD Moor Road 469m
G63 OPE Cotton Street 294m
m Cotton Street 211m
G63 0PG Cotton Street 295m
G63 OPH Hillhead Brae 136m
G63 0PJ Lomond Terrace 176m
G63 OPL South Lomond Terrace 322m
G63 OPN South Lomond Terrace 266m
G63 OPP Balgair Road 533m
m Lomond Terrace 223m
G63 OPR Balgair Road 509m
G63 0OPS Greenfield Court 366m
G63 0PU South Lomond Terrace 227m
G63 OPW Dominie Park 439m
G63 0QH Kiltrochan Drive 707m
G63 0QJ Kiltrochan Drive 635m
m Indians Road 2,385m
G63 0QP Station Road 698m
G63 0QQ Burnside 418m
G63 0QR Tombrake, A875 1,326m
G63 0QS Shian, A875 1,146m
G630QW _ Meikle Camoquhill, A81 1,894m
G63 ORE Greek Thompson Road 184m
G63 ORF Donaldson Way 159m
G63 0SU Station Road 492m
m Station Road 401m
G63 0SY Station Road 379m
G63 0SZ Kepculloch Road 475m
G63 0TA Moor Road 660m
G63 0TB Weaver's Winnel 270m
G63 0TD Cotton Street 177m
G63 0OTE Hillhead Brae 133m
m Hillhead Brae 91m
G63 0TG Weaver's Winnel 166m
G63 0TH Hillhead Brae 68m
G63 0TJ Kirkmill Road 142m
G63 OTL Dunkeld Court 102m
G63 0TN Dunkeld Court 101m
G63 0TP Spinner Street 206m
m Hillhead Brae 107m
G63 0TR Buchanan Court 222m

G63 0TS Endrick Road 237m



Balfron Status 13 March 2017 - In Scope possibly live by May 2017

G63 0TW Buchanan Street 95m
G63 0TX Balgrass Drive 379m



Post Code

G63 ONF
G63 ONL

G63 ONN

G63 ONP

G63 ONW
G63 0QN
G63 0QW

G63 0QY
G63 0QZ

G63 ORA
G63 0SA
G63 0SB
G63 0SD
G63 OSE
G63 OSF
G63 0SG
G63 OSH

Balfron Status 13 March 2017 -
Status unclear - check of individual premises required

Road

Tir-na-Nog, Balfunning (approx), A811
Little Drumquharn, A81

Bridge Cottage, A81

Drumtian Ford (approx), A81

Meikle Drumquharn, A81

Indians Road, Balfron Station

Meikle Camoquhill, A81

Garchell, Balfron Station (approx)

Gartcurrachan, Balfron Station, A81

Cottages between Ballat & Balfron Station
Indiansdorp, Balfron Station

Indians Road, Balfron Station

Balfunning Crescent, Balfron Station

Templelea, Ballat, Balfron Station, A811 (approx)
Glenfoot, A811

Gaisland, A811

Loaninghead, Wester Ballat, A811

Distance

3,625m
3,447m
3,959m
2,832m
3,791m
2,385m
1,894m
5,181m
5,016m

2,390m
2,513m
2,539m
2,565m
2,684m
2,224m
2,332m
2,987m

Fibre

Exploring Solutions or In Scope

In Scope

Exploring Solutions

In Scope or FTTC Being Connected
In Scope

In Scope or Accepting Orders

In Scope

FTTC Live March 2017 (Buchlyvie)

Exploring Solutions or In Scope or Live March 2017
(Buchlyvie)
In Scope

In Scope
In Scope
In Scope
In Scope
In Scope
In Scope
In Scope



Strathblanefield Status 13 March 2017
FTTC Available from 29th Aug 2015

Post Code Road Distance Fibre
G63 9AF Craigmore, A809 3,996m
G63 9AL Ballewan Crescent 1,573m
G63 9AN Station Road 1,470m
G63 9AP Ballachalairy Yett 1,981m
G63 9AR Ballachalairy Yett 1,940m
G63 9AS Ballachalairy Yett 2,900m
G63 9AT Cuilts Road 3,532m
G63 9AU Low Auchengillan, A809 4,466m
G63 9AW East Arlehaven, A81 2,399m
G63 9AX Auchenedin, A809 5,835m
G63 9AY Carbeth Inn, A809 3,804m
G63 9AZ Cuilt Place 1,119m
G63 9BA Auchengillan Outdoor Centre 4,495m
G63 9BN Campsie Dene Road 960m
G63 9BW Campsie Dene Road 981m
G63 9HP Cuilt Place 1,080m
G63 9HR Cuilt Place 1,101m
G63 9HS Blane Place 1,136m
G63 9HT Blane Crescent 1,129m
G63 9HU Blane Avenue 1,050m
G63 9HW Ballewan Crescent 1,225m
G63 9HX Netherblane 899m
G63 9HY Netherblane 948m
G63 9JP Netherblane 956m
G63 9JW Netherblane 848m

G63 9QP Stockiemuir Farm (approx) 6,293m



Strathblanefield Status 13 March 2017
FTTC Available from 11th Jan 2017

Post Code Road Distance Fibre
G63 9AB Dunglass View 513m
m Dunglass View 443m
G63 9AE Strathblane Road 1,106m
G63 9AG  Ballagan House, A891 1,833m
G63 9A) The Ha, A81 2,594m
G63 9AL Ballewan Crescent 1,573m
G63 9AQ  Edenkill Place 252m
G63 9BB Glasgow Road 746m
G63 9BD Cockalane View 72m
G63 9BE Cockalane View 125m
M Kirkhouse Road 449m
G63 9BN Campsie Dene Road 960m
G63 9BP Campsie View Drive 496m
G63 9BQ Dunglass View 419m
G63 9BS Kirkhouse Avenue 325m
G63 9BT Kirkhouse Avenue 341m
G63 9BU Kirkhouse Crescent 403m
M Kirkhouse Crescent 430m
G63 9BY Kirkland Avenue 387m
G63 9BZ Kirkland Avenue 352m
G63 9DA Kirkhouse Avenue 310m
G63 9DB Southburn Road 192m
G63 9DD Edenkill Place 192m
G63 9DE Milndavie Crescent 255m
M Milndavie Crescent 289m
G63 9DG Dumbrock Road 209m
G63 9DH Dumbrock Road 141m
G63 9DJ Dumbrock Road 142m
G63 9DL Dumbrock Crescent 207m
G63 9DN Park Place 253m
G63 9DP Craigfern Drive 267m
m Dumbrock Crescent 202m
G63 9DR Craigenlay Avenue 376m
G63 9DW_ Park Place 271m
G63 9EB Edenkill Place 188m
G63 9ED Kirkburn Road 137m
G63 9EE Kirkburn Drive 95m
G63 9EF Dumbrock Road 64m
G63 9EG Edenkill Place 84m
G63 9EH Edenkill Place 406m
G63 9EJ Edenkill Place 147m
G63 9EL Edenkill Place 365m
G63 9EN Milndavie Road 347m
G63 9EP Milndavie Road 438m
G63 9EQ Edenkill Place 104m
G63 9ER Milngavie Road 671m
G63 9ES Milndavie Road 521m
M Old Mugdock Road 1,217m

G63 9EW Milndavie Road 467m



Strathblanefield Status 13 March 2017
FTTC Available from 11th Jan 2017

Post Code Road Distance Fibre
G63 9HZ Glasgow Road 756m
M Glasgow Road 779m
G63 9JB Glasgow Road 772m
G63 9JD Craigmarloch View 569m
G63 9JE Campsie View Drive 368m
G63 9JF Southview Drive 407m
G63 9JG Southview Drive 379m
G63 9JH Craigmarloch View 585m

G639JQ Southview Road 237m



Post Code

G62 8EL
G63 9AH
G63 9BF
G63 9BP

G63 9EH

G63 9EN

G63 9EP
G63 9ET

G63 9EU

G63 9EW

G63 9EX
G63 9EY
G63 9EZ
G63 9HA

Strathblanefield Status 13 March 2017
Status unclear - check of individual premises required

Road

Mugdock Visitor Centre
Milngavie Road
Dunglass View

Campsie View Drive

Milndavie Road, Strathblane
Country House

Milndavie Road

Milndavie Road

Old Mugdock Road

Moor Road

Milndavie Road

Moor Road
Moor Road
Moor Road

Moor Road

Distance
2,003m
897m
280m
496m

406m

347m

438m
1,217m

843m
467m

986m
887m
803m
862m

Fibre

In Scope

Build PE1
Exploring Solutions

Accepting Orders

Various: from In Scope, Build to Accepting
Orders

Various: from Build to Accepting Orders

Build PE1

Various: from In Scope, Build to Accepting
Orders
Build PE1

Various: from In Scope, Build to Accepting
Orders
Exploring Solutions or Build PE1

Build PE1
Build PE1
Build PE1



Post Code

FK8 3ET
FK8 3EX
FK8 3LR
FK8 3LT
FK8 3LU
FK8 3LX
FK8 3LY
FK8 3LZ
FK8 3LZ
FK8 3NA
FK8 3NB
FK8 3ND
FK8 3NE
FK8 3NF
FK8 3NH
FK8 3NJ
FK8 3NQ
FK8 3NR
FK8 3NS
FK8 3NT
FK8 3NU
FK8 3NX
FK8 3NY
FK8 3NZ
FK8 3PA
FK8 3PB
FK8 3PD

G63 00X

Buchlyvie Status 13 March 2017
FTTC live since Mar 2017

Road

Wester Arngibbon, A811
Backside of Garden, B8034

Main Street

Culbowie Road

Culbowie Road

Main Street

Mye Road

Easter Mye, A811

Easter Mye, A811 (approx)
Taylor Place

Station Road

Fisher Place

Station Road

Montgomery Place

Culbowie Crescent

Baron Court

Burnside Terrace

Blairgorts, Claymires, Garden, Mains of Buchlyvie, A811
Heights Road

Badenkep, Heights, Thirds, A811
Glenlea, Oxhill, A811
Ballamenoch, A811

Culbowie Road

Bruach, Corraich, Scatness, Whiteley's Farm, A811
Cashley, A811

Old Auchentroig, B835
Gartbawn, B835 (approx)

Upper Ballaird, A811

Distance Fibre

2,744m
3,093m
85m
142m
53m
229m
331m
1,850m
1,850m
129m
289m
365m
321m
261m
115m
369m
326m
1,750m
1,182m
1,457m
642m
653m
540m
511m
1,158m
2,954m
1,466m
2,551m



Buchlyvie Status 13 March 2017
Status unclear - check of individual premises required

Post Code Road

FK8 3LP
FK8 3LS

FK8 3NH
FK8 3NR
FK8 3NR
FK8 3NY
FK8 3PA
FK8 3PA
FK8 3PB
FK8 3PD
FK8 3PD
G63 OLG

G63 0QU

Main Street
Culbowie Road

Culbowie Crescent
Claymires, A811
Claymires, A811
Culbowie Road

Cashley, A811

Cashley, A811

Old Auchentroig, B835
Gartbawn, B835
Gartbawn, B835

Keirhill Farm, Balfron or
Wester Mye (by distance)

Lower Ballaird, A811 (approx)

Distance
204m
57m

115m

1,750m
1,750m
540m

1,158m
1,158m
2,954m
1,466m
1,466m
6,363m

2,761m

Fibre
Exploring Solutions or Accepting Orders
Exploring Solutions or Accepting Orders

Fibre Not Available
Fibre Not Available
Fibre Not Available
Fibre Not Available
Fibre Not Available
Fibre Not Available
Fibre Not Available
Fibre Not Available
Fibre Not Available
Various: Exploring Solutions or Inscope, to
Accepting Orders

Various: Exploring Solutions or Inscope, to
Accepting Orders



Croftamie&Drymen Status
FTTC Available from 8th Dec 2015

Post Code Road Distance Fibre
G63 OBB Cattermills 2,642m
G63 0BU Charles Crescent 383m
G63 ODH Endrick Way 2,081m
G63 ODN Drumgquhassle (approx) 2,249m
G63 OEP Buchanan Crescent 2,427m
G63 OER Buchanan Crescent 2,398m
G63 OET Buchanan Crescent 2,337m
G63 OEU Endrick Way 2,196m
G63 OEX Catter House, A811 (approx) 1,470m
G63 OEY Bridge House, Drymen Bridge 1,130m
G63 0EZ Mill Quadrant 2,583m
G63 OHA Finnich Malise, A809 (approx) 2,952m
G63 OHB Mill Quadrant 2,600m
G63 OHD Mill Quadrant 2,445m
G63 OHE Low Gartachorrans, A809 (approx) 2,811m
G63 OHF Benview, Hillhead Farm 2,428m
G63 OHG Cattermuir, Drumglas, Milfaid, Tullycross (approx) 3,258m

G83 8SB Badshalloch, A811 (approx) 3,145m



Croftamie&Drymen Status
FTTC being Connected

PostCode  Road Distance Fibre
FK8 3SF Corrie, Old Military Road 6,931m
G63 0BS Charles Crescent 283m
m Charles Crescent 417m
G63 0BU Charles Crescent 383m
G63 0OBY Balmaha Road 516m
G63 0BZ Stuart Drive 470m
G63 0DJ Credon Way 501m
G63 0ODL Clairinch Way 572m
G63 ODP Old Gartmore Road 310m
m Montrose Way 454m
G63 0DS Montrose Way 375m
G63 0DT Conic Way 476m
G63 0DU Muirpark Way 421m
G63 0DX Muirpark Way 508m
G63 0DY Old Gartmore Road 422m
G63 0DZ Charles Crescent 440m
m Mid Shandon, Old Military Road (approx) 1,276m
G63 OEB Coldrach, Old Military Road 1,595m

G63 OHY High Mains, Milton of Buchanan, B837 2,849m



Post Code

FK8 3RY
G63 0AA
G63 0AA
G63 0AA
G63 OAB
G63 0AX

G63 OBA
G63 0BD
G63 0BG
G63 0BG
G63 0BH

G63 0BH

G63 0BJ
G63 OBL

G63 OBL

G63 OBL
G63 0BL

G63 0BN
G63 0BP

G63 0BP
G63 0BQ

G63 0BW
G63 0BW

G63 0BX

G63 0BX

G63 ODN
G63 ODN

G63 0ODW
G63 0DW

G63 OHT

G63 OHU
G63 OHU
G63 OHU
G63 OHW

G63 OHX
G63 OHX
G63 OHX

G63 0JB
G63 0JH
G63 0JJ

Croftamie&Drymen Status

Status unclear - check of individual premises required

Road

Dalmary, Gartmore (approx)
Glenalva, A811 (approx)
Glenalva, A811 (approx)
Glenalva, A811 (approx)
Blairour, A811

Gartness Court

Winnock Court
Ardmore Gardens
Main Street
Gartness Court

Gartness Road
Gartness Road

Main Street
The Square

The Square

The Square
The Square

Stirling Road
The Square

Main Street

Main Street
Stirling Road

Stirling Road

Balmaha Road

Balmaha Road

Drumquhassle (approx)
Drumquhassle (approx)

Gateside, A811 (approx)
Gateside, A811 (approx)
Castle Gardens

Castle Gardens
Castle Gardens
Castle Gardens

Buchanan Mews

Buchanan Stables, Buchanan Castle Estate

(approx)

Buchanan Stables, Buchanan Castle Estate

(approx)

Buchanan Stables, Buchanan Castle Estate

(approx)
Buchanan Smithy, B837

Buchanan Smithy Terrace, B838
Buchanan Smithy, B837

Distance

8,089m
963m
963m
963m
1,510m
87m

361m
185m
250m
250m
107m

107m

229m
326m

326m

326m
326m

216m
261m

261m

132m
230m

230m

469m

469m

2,249m
2,249m

860m
860m
1,014m
830m

830m
830m

1,929m
1,583m

1,583m
1,583m

1,654m
1,528m
1,644m

Eibre

In Scope
In Scope
In Scope
In Scope
In Scope

Exploring Solutions or In Scope

Exploring Solutions
In Scope

Exploring Solutions
Exploring Solutions

Exploring Solutions or In Scope
Exploring Solutions or In Scope

Exploring Solutions

Exploring Solutions or In Scope
Exploring Solutions or In Scope

In Scope

Exploring Solutions or In Scope

Exploring Solutions

Exploring Solutions or FTTC
being Connected

Exploring Solutions or FTTC
being Connected

Exploring Solutions

In Scope or FTTC Being
Connected

Mix of In Scope and BTTC Being
Connected

Various: Exploring Solutions, In
Scope to FTTC Being Connected

Various: Exploring Solutions, In
Scope to FTTC Being Connected

in Scope or Accepting Orders
in Scope or Accepting Orders

In Scope
In Scope
In Scope

Exploring Solutions or In Scope
Exploring Solutions or In Scope
Exploring Solutions or In Scope

In Scope

In Scope
In Scope
In Scope

In Scope
In Scope

In Scope



G63 ONG
G63 ONQ

G63 ONQ
G63 0SQ

Croftamie&Drymen Status

Status unclear - check of individual premises required

Craiglea, Lednabra, A811
Blairfad, Craigievern, Balfron Station, A811

Blairfad, Craigievern, Balfron Station, A812

Garrauld, A81 (approx)

2,541m
2,948m

2,948m

6,541m

In Scope

Mix of In Scope and BTTC Being
Connected
Mix of In Scope and BTTC Being
Connected
Various: Exploring Solutions, In
Scope to FTTC Being Connected



Fintry Broadband Status — 8/9 March 2017

Postcode Location (examples) Status
G63 OLL Premises near & around Ballikinrain Accepting Orders
(believe these are actually on Balfron
exchange)
G63 OLN Knochraich Cottage & Farm, The Firs In Scope
along Kippen Rd (B822)
G63 OLP Balgair Castle Estate, Exploring Solutions
along Kippen Rd (B822)
G63 OLR Provanston Farm, Rashiehill Exploring Solutions
G63 0LS Balafark Farm, Craigend Exploring Solutions
(Mains of Glinns, Powside) (Accepting Orders on Balfron
along Kippen Rd (B822) exchange)
G63 OLT Castle Gardens, Ballikinrain; Accepting Orders on Balfron Exchange
(Broomebrae) (Exploring Solutions)
G63 0LW Bencreuch, Overglinns, Rosebank Exploring Solutions
along Kippen Rd (B822)
(Culcreuch Castle) (In Scope)
G63 0QF Harvieston, Hill of Balgair, Hollycroft, Exploring Solutions
Loaningside, Wester Balgair
G63 OXA Main St (odds 1-37) In Scope
G63 0XB Main St (evens 6-10) In Scope
G63 0XD Quarry Road In Scope
G63 OXE Main St (odds 43-117) In Scope
G63 OXF Main St (evens 28-50) In Scope
(Kilewnan) (Exploring Solutions)
G63 0XG Beverley, Bogside, Clachan, Jaw Farm, Main St, In Scope
along Crow Rd (B822)
G63 0OXH Spittalhill Farm, Woodfoot House, Earlsburn In Scope
Windfarm, Gartcarron, Todholes Farm
along Denny Rd (B818)
G63 0X] Artamford, Dunbrach, Lagg Croft, Townhead, Exploring Solutions or
along Crow Rd (B822) In Scope
G63 0OXL The Neuk, In Scope,
Toll House, Not recognised!,
Waterhead Exploring Solutions
along Crow Road (B822)
G63 OXN Dunmore Gardens (odds 1-29), (evens 2-20) In Scope
G63 0XQ Craigton Cottages, Craigton House, In Scope
Gonachan Cottage, Westview
along Denny Road (B818)
G63 0YA Kippen Road (evens 2-10), In Scope
Fintry Sports Club
G63 0YB Culcreuch Avenue (odds 1-31), (evens 2-30), In Scope
Fintry Primary School
G63 0YD Kippen Road In Scope
(evens 12-20)
G63 OYE Menzies Avenue (odds 1-15), (evens 2-16) In Scope
G63 0OYF Cumbria, Lade House In Scope
G63 0YG Menzies Avenue (odds 1-15A), (evens 2-12) In Scope
G63 0YH Premises along Killearn Road (B818) from Exploring Solutions or
Kilewnan to Netherton & Balglass In Scope
G63 0YJ Menzies Terrace (odds 1-11), (evens 2-12) In Scope
G63 0YL Menzies Terrace (odds 1-9), (evens 2-8) In Scope
G63 0YQ Cedar Cottage, Fintry Manse In Scope




Post Code

G63 ONJ
G63 9NQ
G63 ONT
G63 9NU
G63 9NX
G63 9NY
G63 9NZ
G63 9QD
G63 9QE
G63 9QF
G63 9QH
G639QJ
G63 9QL

G63 9QW

Road

Gartness

Auchineck Estates
Gartness Road
Station Road (20-24)
Drumore Road
Station Rd (28-38)
Station Rd (21-49)
Endrick Road

Allan Road (2-46)
Allan Road (1-49)
Killearn House & Home Farm
Finnich Toll

Craighat

Dualt (approx)

Killearn Status 13 March 2017
Accepting Orders
Distance Fibre

2,304m
3,675m
653m
522m
562m
522m
488m
310m
458m
410m
2,030m
3,042m
3,058m
3,454m



Post Code

G63 9NA
G63 9NH

G63 9NR

G63 9NW

G63 9RH
G63 9RN
G63 9RP
G63 9RR
G63 9RS
G63 9RT
G63 9RU

G63 9RW

G63 9RX
G63 9RY
G63 9SB
G63 9SG
G63 9SH

G63 9SW

G63 9TA

Killearn Status 13 March 2017
FTTC Being Connected

Road

Health Centre, Balfron Road

Main Street (Bank & 2)

Greenend Lane

Balfron Road (32-36)

Main Street (40-62)

Crosshead Road (1-6 then evens from 8-20)
Buchanan Road (8-47)

Graham Road (1-16 then evens to 26)
Graham Road (17-25 then evens from 28-44)
Wellgreen

Cedar Road (1-8, then odds to 21)
Buchanan Road (1-7, then odds to 27)
Elder Road

Elm Road

Oak Place

Birch Road (1-23)

Alder Crescent

Beech Drive (Abbeyfield) (approx)

Harpers Road

Distance Fibre

484m
264m
560m
613m
310m
95m

225m
160m
259m
256m
339m
170m
220m
293m
77m

117m
299m
154m
381m



Killearn Status 13 March 2017
Status unclear - check of individual premises required

Post Code Road Distance Fibre

G63 OLF Carbeth Home Farm (approx) 1,911m Exploring Solutions, In Scope or Accepting

G63 ONH Gartacharn Farm, Gartness (approx) 3,344m g;glce)'r-;g Solutions, In Scope or Accepting

G63 9LA Dumgoyne (PO & Beech Tree Inn) 2,273m (E);glec:;ng Solutions or In Scope

G63 9LB Distillery Cottages 3,011m In Scope

G63 9LD Dumgoyne Cottage, Kinnaird Cottage, A81 2,298m In Scope

G63 9LE Baptiston (approx), Glasgow Road 1,427m In Scope

G63 9LF Main Street (White Court to 92) 604m In Scope

G63 9LG Drumbeg Loan 878m Exploring Solutions or In Scope

G63 9LH Lettreburn, Drumbeg Loan 1,483m In Scope

G639LJ Blaneswell & Carston 2,396m In Scope

G63 9LL Braefoot, Gillieston, Ledlewan, North Cottage, A81 2,901m In Scope

G63 9LQ Killearn Mill 1,525m In Scope

G63 9LT Lampson Road 445m In Scope or Accepting Orders

G63 9NB Kirkhouse Road 436m In Scope

G63 9ND Main Street (66-84) 362m In Scope

G63 9NE Main Street (59-69) 490m In Scope

G63 9NF The Square 222m In Scope or FTTC Being Connected

G63 9NG  The Square 179m FTTC Being Connected or Accepting
Orders

G63 9NJ Balfron Road (Village Hall, 2-28) 425m In Scope or FTTC Being Connected

G63 9NL Balfron Road (1-5) 406m In Scope or Accepting Orders

G63 9NN  Balfron Road (11-17) 530m FTTC Being Connected or Accepting
Orders

G63 9NP Greenend Road 641m In Scope or FTTC Being Connected

G63 9NS Station Rd (2-18) 505m FTTC Being Connected or Accepting
Orders

G63 9PA Napier Road (1-18) 565m In Scope or Accepting Orders

G63 9PB Napier Road (7-19) 487m In Scope

G63 9PD Lampson Road (1-28) 650m In Scope

G63 9PE Cameron Cottage, Rosebank Cottage 1,313m In Scope

along Station Road

G63 9PF Lampson Lane 639m In Scope

G63 9PL The Square (1-4) 225m In Scope

G63 9PS Atkinson's Garage (approx), A81 1,408m In Scope

G63 9PT Laignpark Farm & Oakwood 1,176m In Scope

G63 9PX 1 & 5 Ibert Road 369m In Scope

G63 9PY Ibert Road 753m In Scope

G63 9PZ Herons Court & Kings Mile 1,348m In Scope or FTTC Being Connected

G63 9QA Drumtian Road 662m In Scope or FTTC Being Connected

G639QB  Carbeth House (approx) 1,858m FTTC Being Connected or Accepting
Orders

G639QG  Blane Smithy 1,488m In Scope or Accepting Orders

G63 9QN Auchineck House (approx), A809 4,045m Exploring Solutions or Accepting Orders

G639QQ  Croy Cunningham 1,569m In Scope or Accepting Orders

G63 9QS Lampson Loan 623m In Scope

G63 9QT New Endrick Road (13-46) 381m In Scope

G63 9QY Croy Cunningham Steadings 1,585m In Scope

G63 9RE Branziert Road North (1-29) 759m In Scope

G63 9RF Branziert Road North (2-48) 803m Exploring Solutions or In Scope

G63 9RG Branziert Road 746m In Scope



Killearn Status 13 March 2017
Status unclear - check of individual premises required

Post Code Road Distance Fibre

G63 9RJ Main Street (1-33 odds) 297m In Scope

G63 9RL Main Street (35-57c) 374m In Scope

G63 9RQ Main Street (8-32) 257m In Scope

G63 9RZ Rowan Crescent (1 to 21, then odds to 33) 107m In Scope or FTTC Being Connected

G63 9SA Maple Crescent (no 18 or 20) 167m FTTC Being Connected or Accepting
Orders

G63 9SD Beech Drive (1-16) 325m FTTC Being Connected or Accepting
Orders

G63 9SF The Oaks 360m Exploring Solutions or FTTC Being
Connected

G63 9SJ Chestnut Avenue 279m In Scope or FTTC Being Connected

G63 9SL Old School Court, Main Street 329m In Scope

G639SQ  Birch Road (2-34) 53m Exploring Solutions or FTTC Being

Connected



